Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

01 FC:581

RECO



ىدى. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE,
Patent and Trademark Office

09/643812 04/30/01

Washington, D.C. 2023	31	u			
		Attorney Docket No. 109394			
To the Director	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: 1	Attorney Docket No. 109394 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1. A. Name of con Shigeru YAC	iveying party: H	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN			
B. Additional na	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	09843812			
3. A. Nature of co	nveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agr	reement Change of Name				
Other					
B. Execution Da	ate: February 11, 2001				
4. A. If this docum	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 11				
B. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: James A.	Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 118571)			
	F & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 lexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
00000181 098	43812 40.00 OP				
9. Statement and si To the best of my the logiginal documents	knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
James A Oliffuke Joel S. Armstrong	gistration No. 27,075 Registration No. 36,430	Date: April 30, 2001			
1	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(1)	Shigeru Yagi (5)		
	Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)		
		(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	PORTABLE INFORMATION DEVICE		
	Title, Case Number				
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number		ey Docket No. 10939)		
	Catton Number		ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pof America	patent in the United	
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) or	February 11, 2001		
	Signing of Application				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 30, 2001		
with characteristics with characteristics with characteristics. United entire have)	ning this application of corce and going forward with s 3) The undersigned agrical ag	ntinuation uch interface(s) to eternationa gree(s) to nited State reby authorapplication d that he secute, an	xecute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be rall Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreement perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or	necessary in connection is. confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee the d, and that he has (they assignment any further	
record	ation of this document.	مطاء بيط لم	and assigned on the data(s) enposite the undersigned name(s)		
Dete	In witness whereof, executing $2/i1/200/$	ed by the Name of	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)	
Date	411/2001		Inventor Shigem Jage	(SEAL)	
Date Date			T	(CEAL)	
Date		Name of	Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date			T	(CEAL)	
Date			Inventor	(SEAL)	
			Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date	This assignment shoul		ably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.		
	side the U.S.A. If neith	er, then	it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign	here:	
Date	1/11/200/		Jenha Forty		
Date		Witness			

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0506